HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE



ESTD.- 1986

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN.- 731220
(Affiliated to the University of Burdwan and Re-accredited by NAAC)
Contact No.- +91 96476 20782
Email.- hbcollege@gmail.com
Website.- www.hbcnht.edu.in

Report on

The Grand Opening Ceremony of the Wall-Magazine, Department of English

Date: 9th March 2023 **Time:** 02:00 PM

Venue: Room No. 18, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum, WB, India

Organizing Committee:

- Convener: Dr. Suddhasattwa Bannerjee, HOD, Associate Professor, Department of English, Hiralal Bhakat College
- Chairperson: Dr. Nurul Islam, Principal, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum, WB, India

Chief Guests:

- Dr. Amit Mukherjee, Principal, THLH Mahavidyalaya, Mallarpur, Birbhum
- Dr. Gautam Sen, Principal, Department of English, Abhedananda Mahavidyalaya, Sainthia, Birbhum, West Bengal

Faculty Members:

- Dr. Suddhasattwa Bannerjee, HOD, Associate Professor, Department of English, Hiralal Bhakat College
- Prof. Sudipta Singha, Assistant Professor, Department of English, Hiralal Bhakat College
- Smt. Debarati Chatterjee, SACT, Department of English, Hiralal Bhakat College

Participants:

- 40 Students of Semester II, IV, & VI (Hons.), Department of English
- 06 Faculty Members
- 02 Guest Speakers
- 03 Non-teaching Staff

Objective: The grand opening ceremony aimed to:

- Celebrate the launch of the department's wall magazine.
- Provide a platform for creative expression by students.
- Strengthen the cultural and intellectual engagement within the department.

Details: The grand opening ceremony of the wall magazine of the Department of English was held in Room No. 18, Hiralal Bhakat College. The event began with the traditional lighting of the lamp and the official inauguration of the wall magazine.

Following the inauguration, there was a felicitation of the resource persons and guests. The ceremony included a welcome address by the Principal, Dr. Nurul Islam, and an overview of the magazine's purpose by Dr. Suddhasattwa Bannerjee.

The event featured an inaugural song performed by students from Semester VI, highlighting their talent and setting a celebratory tone for the occasion. The magazine aims to be a platform for students to showcase their creative writing, literary analyses, and artistic expressions.

Outcome: The ceremony was a resounding success, effectively launching the department's wall magazine and fostering a sense of community and creativity among students and faculty. The magazine is expected to become a valuable medium for students to express their literary and artistic talents.

Budget: Rs. 8000 (Seven Thousand Only)

Photographs:











HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE

ESTD.- 1986

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN.- 731220
(Affiliated to the University of Burdwen and Re-accredited by NAAC)
Contact No. - 91 96476 20782
Email. - hbcotlege@gmail.com
Website.- www.hbcnht.edu.in

Ref. No...... Date: 15.12.2022

NOTICE

Meeting: It is hereby concerned to all the faculty members of the department of English that a meeting is going to be held on 16/12/2022 at 02:00pm in Room No- 13. You are requested to attend the meeting positively. The agenda of the meeting are -

- 1. To arrange A One Day State Level Seminar On "Victorian Literature: A Return from Solitude to Society" and
- 2. The Grand Opening Ceremony of the Wall-Magazine of Department of English.

Signature,



Dr. Suddhasattwa Banerjee Head Department of English Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum.





HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE

ESTD.- 1986

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN. - 731220 (Affiliated to the University of Burdwen and Re-accredited by NAAC) Contact No. - +91 96476 20782 Email. - hbcollege@gmail.com Website. - www.hbcnht.edu.in

Resolutions of the meeting

Following are the resolutions taken on the meeting held on today regarding A One Day State Level Seminar On "Victorian Literature: A Return From Solitude To Society" and The Grand Opening Ceremony of The Wall-Magazine of Department of English.

- 1. Schedule of the programme has been prepared (March 09, 2023, at 12:00 Noon).
- 2. The venue (Room no-23, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum) of the programme has been chosen.
- 3. Keynote Speakers to be invited.
- 4. A flex to be prepared for the programme.
- 5. A group of students has been selected to prepare the wall magazine.
- A budget list has been prepared.

The signatures of the members present at the meeting

1. Prof. Sudipta Singha

Sudipla Single

2. Smt. Debarati Chatterjee (SACT)

Signature

gr.

Head, Dept. Of English Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum



WHAKAT COLLEGE

HIRALAL BHAKAT COLLEGE

ESTD.- 198

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN.- 731220

(Affiliated to the University of Burdwen and Re-accredited by NAAC)

Contact No.- +91 96476 20782

Email.- hbcollege@gmail.com

Website.- www.hbcnht.edu.in

Ref. No...... Date: 16.12.2022

To

The Coordinator IQAC Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati,Birbhum.

Ref.: Appeal to collaborate in A One Day State Level Seminar On "Victorian Literature: A Return From Solitude To Society" and The Grand Opening Ceremony of The Wall-Magazine of Department of English.

Respected Sir,

This is to inform you that A One Day State Level Seminar On "Victorian Literature: A Return From Solitude To Society" and The Grand Opening Ceremony of The Wall-Magazine of Department of English is going to be organised by the department of English, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum on 09/03/2023 at 12:00 noon in Room no -23.

You are hereby requested to allow collaboration with IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum in this regard for further advancement of academic excellence.

Thanking you.

Date- 16/12/22

Yours truly,

Head



Dr. Suddhasattwa Bannerjee Associate Professor, Department of English, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum



ESTD.- 1986

NALHATI, BIRBHUM, WEST BENGAL, PIN.- 731220 (Affiliated to the University of Bundwan and Re-accredited by NAAC) Contact No.- +91 96476 20782 Email.- hbookinge@gmail.com Website.- www.hbcnht.edu.in

Ref. No.....

Date: 23.12.2022

To

The Head Department of English. Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum.

Date: 23/12/2022

Subject: Confirmation of collaboration.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

It is hereby intimidated that IQAC, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum does hereby confirm that a collaboration in A One Day State Level Seminar On "Victorian Literature: A Return From Solitude To Society" and The Grand Opening Ceremony of The Wall-Magazine of Department of English on 09/03/2023 has been established following your letter dated 16/12/2022.

Kindly consider it as a formal declaration of collaboration in this regard and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Suddhasattwa Banerjee Coordinator, IQAC Hiralal Bhakat College Nalhati, Birbhum.

Coordinator, IQAC Hiralal Bhakat College Siglbari, Birlsburg.

and Shak the Diger.

Dr. Suddhasattwa Banerjee HOD, Dept. of English, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum

Dr. Nurul Islam Principal, Hiralal Bhakat College, Nalhati, Birbhum



